(48) "Wage target" means the average total hourly compensation amount, including the 16 

minimum wage and employee benefits, that the approved company commits to 17 

meet for all new full-time jobs created and maintained as a result of the economic 18 

development project, which shall not be less than: 19 

(a) One hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the federal minimum wage in 20 

enhanced incentive counties; or 21 

(b) One hundred fifty percent (150%) of the federal minimum wage in all other 22 

counties. 23